Business of the Village Board Village of Saranac Lake

SUBJECT: TEAMSTER C	COMPENSATION + FOR ACT ND POSITION CODE ENFORCE	GENDA OF04/25/2022	
OFFICER/DEVELOPMEN		SENIELVI	
DEPT OF ORIGIN: MAY	OR BILL#	55-2022	
DATE SUBMITTED: _4/2	0/2022 EXHIBI	EXHIBITS: Teamster Compensation Doc	
APPROVED AS TO FORM	1 :		
Village Attorney	Village .	Administration	
EXPENDITURE REQUIRED: \$88,000	AMOUNT BUDGETED: \$72,681.34	APPROPRIATION REQUIRED: \$15,318.66	
	SUMMARY STATEMEN	NT	
Approve inclusion of \$15,3 Saranac Lake.	18.66 into the 2022-2023 Operati	ng Budgets for the Village of	
	RECOMMENDED ACTIO	ON	
APPROVAL OF RESOLUT		1.7	
MOVED BY: Scalli	SECONDED BY:	Broneste	
VOTE ON ROLL CALL:			
MAYOR WILLIAMS	Ves		
TRUSTEE SCOLLIN	YPS		
TRUSTEE BRUNETTE	Yes		
TRUSTEE SHAPIRO	No		
TRUSTEE CATILLAZ	NO		

SARANAC LAKE VILLAGE BOARD OF TRUSTEES RESOLUTION APPROVING INCLUSION OF \$15,318.66 FOR TEAMSTER COMPENSATION INTO THE ANNUAL OPERATING BUDGETS FOR FISCAL YEAR 2022- 2023, AND ELIMINATION OF SECOND POSITION CODE ENFORCEMENT/ DEVELOPMENT ADMINISTRATOR

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake recognizes the value of our Teamster union staff, and;

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees intends to increase wages and compensation for technical licensing, and;

WHEREAS, the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees finds that it is in the best interest of the Village to eliminate the second position Code Enforcement Officer/Development Administrator that was created in 2017, and further provide that all duties and responsibilities shall be performed by the Code Enforcement Officer and Community Development Director.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Village of Saranac Lake Board of Trustees hereby approves the addition of \$15,318.66 to the operating budgets for the 2022 – 2023 Fiscal Year, for increased Teamster wages and technical licensing compensation. And eliminates the second position Code Enforcement Officer/Development Administrator.